State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Watchung Borough

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Voti/ll;?ll Elecltglgg Provgs:l)lgg
Registered Voters - Total 5,231
Ballots Cast - Total 1,835 83 519 1,181 52
State Senate 21st Legislative District
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Matt Marino 724 36 297 367 24
Jon Bramnick 1,063 46 210 781 26
Write-In Totals 7 0 2 5 0
Total Votes Cast 1,794 82 509 1,153 50
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 39 1 10 26 2
Contest Totals 1,833 83 519 1,179 52
General Assembly 21st Legislative District
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Elizabeth Graner 751 39 310 376 26
Chris Weber 749 37 306 381 25
Nancy Mufioz 1,017 43 195 755 24
Michele Matsikoudis 1,002 45 194 740 23
Write-In Totals 10 0 2 8 0
Total Votes Cast 3,529 164 1,007 2,260 98
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 135 2 29 98 6
Contest Totals 3,664 166 1,036 2,358 104
Board of County Commissioners
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Douglas Singleterry 789 38 318 405 28
Paul Drake 783 40 320 399 24
Donald Lemma 974 44 180 727 23
Daniel Gallic 976 43 185 726 22
Write-In Totals 8 0 2 6 0
Total Votes Cast 3,530 165 1,005 2,263 97
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 130 1 27 95 7
Contest Totals 3,660 166 1,032 2,358 104
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State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election

November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Watchung Borough

Borough Council Watchung
Vote For 2

Kristy Anne Hartman

Jason T. Reddish

Robert L. Gibbs

Sonia Abi-Habib

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

805
714
1,009
994
15
3,537

121
3,660

Early
Voting
37

31
48
44

0

160

166

Vote by
Mail
315
305
197
180

6
1,003
2

27
1,032

Election Provisional

Day
427

356
740
744
9
2,276
0

82
2,358

Ballots
26

22
24
26
0
98
0

6
104
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