Somerset County - Watchung Borough

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election F Day	rovisional Ballots
Registered Voters - Total	5,231				
Ballots Cast - Total	1,835	83	519	1,181	52

State Senate 21st Legislative District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early	Vote by	Election Provisional	
		Voting	Mail	Day	Ballots
Matt Marino	724	36	297	367	24
Jon Bramnick	1,063	46	210	781	26
Write-In Totals	7	0	2	5	0
Total Votes Cast	1,794	82	509	1,153	50
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	39	1	10	26	2
Contest Totals	1,833	83	519	1,179	52

General Assembly 21st Legislative District

Vote For 2

. 0.0 . 0. 2					
	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Elizabeth Graner	751	39	310	376	26
Chris Weber	749	37	306	381	25
Nancy Muñoz	1,017	43	195	755	24
Michele Matsikoudis	1,002	45	194	740	23
Write-In Totals	10	0	2	8	0
Total Votes Cast	3,529	164	1,007	2,260	98
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	135	2	29	98	6
Contest Totals	3,664	166	1,036	2,358	104

Board of County Commissioners

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provision Day Ballo	
Douglas Singleterry	789	38	318	405	28
Paul Drake	783	40	320	399	24
Donald Lemma	974	44	180	727	23
Daniel Gallic	976	43	185	726	22
Write-In Totals	8	0	2	6	0
Total Votes Cast	3,530	165	1,005	2,263	97
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	130	1	27	95	7
Contest Totals	3,660	166	1,032	2,358	104

Somerset County - Watchung Borough

Borough Council Watchung

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election F Day	Provisional Ballots
Kristy Anne Hartman	805	37	315	427	26
Jason T. Reddish	714	31	305	356	22
Robert L. Gibbs	1,009	48	197	740	24
Sonia Abi-Habib	994	44	180	744	26
Write-In Totals	15	0	6	9	0
Total Votes Cast	3,537	160	1,003	2,276	98
Overvotes	2	0	2	0	0
Undervotes	121	6	27	82	6
Contest Totals	3,660	166	1,032	2,358	104